Net cash provided by operating activities 122,855 122,855 113,812 113,812
Cash flows from investing activities:
Purchases of investments (65,506) (96,285) (83,822) (189,784)
Proceeds from sales and maturities of investments 261,651 �  124,578 �
Proceeds from sales of available-for-sale investments �  153,090 �  44,014
Proceeds from maturities of available-for-sale investments �  43,090 �  84,713
Proceeds from maturity of held-to-maturity investments �  195,350 �  �
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities 80,717 179,817 36,498 (65,315)
Net cash used in financing activities (378,957) (378,957) (44,788) (44,788)
Change in cash and cash equivalents (175,385) (76,285) 105,522 3,709
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 359,343 182,969 142,700 82,350
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 183,958 106,684 248,222 86,059

7

Edgar Filing: CITRIX SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

Citrix Systems, Inc.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (As restated)

(Unaudited)

June 30, 2004

For the Three Months Ended June 30,

2004 2003

As

Reported

As

Adjusted

As

Reported

As

Adjusted

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Information
Net revenues $ 178,302 $ 178,302 $ 143,049 $ 143,049
Total cost of revenues 4,925 8,523 5,036 7,673
Gross margin 173,377 169,779 138,013 135,376
Total operating expenses 136,285 132,687 102,515 99,878
Net income 31,475 31,475 29,344 29,344

For the Six Months Ended June 30,

2004 2003

As

Reported

As

Adjusted

As

Reported

As

Adjusted

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Information
Net revenues $ 339,612 $ 339,612 $ 286,540 $ 286,540
Total cost of revenues 9,161 15,793 9,767 15,278
Gross margin 330,451 323,819 276,773 271,262
Total operating expenses 276,662 270,030 203,347 197,836
Net income 40,800 40,800 59,673 59,673

The accompanying unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States for interim financial information and with the instructions to Form 10-Q and Rule 10-01 of Regulation
S-X. Accordingly, they do not include all of the information and footnotes required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United
States for complete financial statements. All adjustments, which, in the opinion of management, are considered necessary for a fair presentation
of the results of operations for the periods shown, are of a normal recurring nature and have been reflected in the unaudited condensed